SUBMIT TN TRIPLICATE®

orm #-331C

(May 19 (Other instructions on

reverse side)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Form nrprovmt
Budget Dureau No. 42-R1425.

30- 039- /044

b, LEASE DERIGUNATION AND BKRIAL NO.

_SF_ 080675 _

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

IR, TYFE OF WORK
DEEPEN [J PLUG BACK []

b. TYPK OF WELL
MULTINLE

o1 l ’
wELL _—

SINGLE

OTHIR ZONK

DRILL [ X

TS l‘\uli" AL l)TTl‘l ()R I'(HUI NAIR

T VR AGRERMERT NAME
San Juan 27=-4 Unit

S FARM UR LEASE NAME

e [X
WEKLL
2. NAME OF OPERATOR

El Paso Natural Gas Company

San Juan 27-~4 Unit

#. WELL NO.

F. ADDRTHE OF UPERKATUX

PO Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401

133

10. FIlELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

€. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clmny and in acc ordance with any &,}.‘ne u-gn!remen u,f

At surtace
2335'S, 22 S W

At propored prad. zone

-.Basin Dakota
11. BEC., T.. R, M., OR BLE,
AND SURVEY CH AREA

Sec. 27, T-27-N, R-4-W

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION ¥ROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST ornc:“\

e -
= e

12, COUNTY UR TPARISH |

Rio Arriba

10. DISTANCE FROM TROPOSED® 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEABE

LOCATION TO NEARKEST
PROPLETY OR LEANE LINE, FT.
(Aluo to murest drlg uuit line, if any)

17. NO. OF ACRESN ANSIGNED
TO TH(SS'A'I:I,L

0.00

I8, DISTANCH FROM PROPOSED LOCATION® 19, PROPOSKED DEPTH

0 NEARFST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,

20. ROTARY OR CALLE TOOLS

OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 8421' Rotar\f
i FLEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR. ete.) 23, APPROX. DATE WORK WILL STAKT®
7114'GR
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

SI1ZE OF HOLE SI1ZE OF CASING WEIGHT FER FOOT RETTING DEPTH l

GQUANTITY OF CEMENT

133/8" 95/8" 32. 3% 200

224 cu, ft. to circulate

8 3/4" 7" 20, 0% 4007'
6 1/4" ; 4 172" 10.5#&11. 64 | 2421' £00

Selectively perforate and sandwater fracture the Dakota formation.

Forest approval has been secured.

The West half of Section 27 is dedicated to this well.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCREIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM It proposal 18 to deepen or plug bha
gone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pe-tinent data on subsurface

preventer program, if any.

110 cu.fr. to cover Ojo Alamo
cu, fr, to fill to 4007'

ck, give data on present productive fone and proposed new productive
locations nnd meagured and true vertical depths.

Glve blowaoat

24.

BIGNED /(/ J '\/,(,( o »Z ) Drilling Clerk oars __November 5, 1974
(Thls spuu tor Federal or State office use} -

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE

APPROVED nY({—};\ TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I¥F ANY |

*See |ns?rudit;ns On Reverse Side



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundariers of the Section.

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128
' Effective 1-1-65

Qpzrator Lease well No.
£1_Pasao Natnral Cas Commany San_Juan 27-l) Unit (SF—080675) 133
Undt Letter Section | Township Hange County
K 27 !, 271 Ly Rio Arriba
Actual 'ootage Location of Well:
2335 tfeet from the  Somth line cnd  9D00 tret from the  1Jest itne
Ground Lgvel Elev, Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreoge; /
711 Trkota BASIN DAKOTA 320.00 Acres

interest and royalty).

[R Yes [ No

If answer is
this form il necessary.)

If answer is

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

llyes:'

type of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thercof (both as to working

3. If more than one lcase of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

Unitization

““no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

forccd-poolmg, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, elm}l ch interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sFr~08b675
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CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify thot the information con-
tained herein is true ond complete to the

best of my knqwlerlqe and belief.

Name
Drilling Clerk

Position

El Paso Natural Gas Co.

oompcmlNovember 5, 1974

Date

{ hereby certify thot the well Iacotion
shown on this plot wes plotted from field
notes of octual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and thot the some
is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief.

NI
s RN

- o B
Date Surveyed | . Tl el .
- . ~ X

o7, doml

Registened ¢ 10 so1onal Lngtnecr
Ctea g [y [
and/or LmA-Turveyor - i
-

e

P '/ o _f
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November 5, 1974 . e pORT oreicE s01 eea

o ARMTRTON. NEW MEKICO 87401

Mr. Jerry Long

U. S. Geological Survey
Post Office Box 1809 . o i
Durango, Colorado 81301 \\M

Re: Application for Permit to Drill
San Juan 27-4 Unit #133
SW/4 Section 27, T-27-N, R-4-W
Basin Dakota .

Dear Mr. Long:

Details regarding existing roads, pipelines, wells, etc. relative to the
above well location are included on the previously submitted base maps,
"Field Road Map'" and ""Composite Map No. 1v,

The proposed new well location, new roads and new pipeline are shown on
the attached plat along with connecting existing roads and pipelines in the
vicinity of the proposed new well. :

Water for drilling and completion operations will be obtained from the

following location: a water hole located in the SE/4 Section 18, T-27-N,

R-4-W. :

Waste material will be disposed of by burial in the burn pit, latrine, or
reserve pit as applicable. There will be no camp nor air strip associated

with drilling this well. Upon completion or abandonment of this well, the
location will be cleaned and leveled and a dry hole marker placed, if applicable.

Yours very truly,

S S .
/J/- /% : co

D. G. Brisco 4
Drilling Clerk
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ADDRESE REPLY YO

November 5, 1974 rammimaron Niw menca  w7e01

Mr. A. L. Porter, Secretary and Director

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission _

Post Office Box 2088 .
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 '

Dear Mr. Porter: L 'J_F,-‘;»

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox gas well location
in the Basin Dakota pool. Terrain features make an orthodox location and access
road expensive to build and maintain.

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company San Juan 27-4 Unit #133
2335' from the South line and 2225' from the West line of Section 27, T-27-N,
R-4-W, NMPM, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The West half of Section 27
is dedicated to this well.

The terrain in the West half of Section 27 is very rough. An orthodox location
would require an access road with a greater than 12% grade which would be
expensive to build and to maintain. Maintenance would be expensive because
of erosional problems encountered in roads with this steep of a grade. For
these reasons it is requested that the unorthodox location be approved.

All of the offsetting proration units are included in units of which El Paso Natural
Gas Company is the operator. ‘

Plats showing the proposed well location with terrain features and operator of
offset leases are attached.

Yours truly,

dn <Y G

L. O. Van Ryan
Senior Petroleum Engineer
LOVR:pb
cc: Emery Arnold with attachments
Jim Permenter with attachments
Jerry Long with attachments
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